Century College Concert Band

Fall 2017
	Name
	Home Phone
	Work Phone
	Email
	Street
	City
	Zip
	Occupation


	Conductor
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Preis, Charlie
	651-604-0852
	
	charles.preis@mpls.k12.mn.us

	209 Dennison Ave.
	Shoreview
	55126-8006
	Conductor

	Seeber, Candace
	Dept. Secretary
	651-779-3231
	candace.seeber@century.edu
	3300 Century Ave. N.
	White Bear Lake
	55110-1842
	Dept. Secretary


	Piccolo/Flute
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Baker, Kaila
	
	612-296-0307
	kaila_baker@yahoo.com
	3498 McKnight Rd. N.
	White Bear Lake
	55110
	Student

	Barboza, Kevin
	
	651-621-4594
	Kevinbarboza26@gmail.com
	1532 Larpenteur Ave. E.
	St. Paul
	55109
	Phone Tech

	Benson, Suzanne
	651-770-9625
	651-230-4305
	sbenson456@msn.com
	2278 Jennifer Lane
	N. St. Paul
	55109-2850
	Retired

	Buresh, Reggie
	651-347-5387
	
	reggieburesh@gmail.com
	1897 Furness St.
	Maplewood
	55109
	Retired

	Goetke, Faith
	651-357-2313
	651-528-3901
	Jk3586vh@mycentury.edu
	2643 Suzanne Circle
	White Bear Lake
	55110
	Restaurant Worker

	Hall, Janet
	
	612-968-5225
	janet.l.hall@bt.com
	8565 Yalta St. NE
	Circle Pines
	55014-4072
	Elec. Engineer

	Hitchcock, Roberta
	651-253-7637
	
	hitchcock1049@gmail.com  
	920 Sherwood Rd.
	Shoreview
	55126-9129
	Legal Secretary

	Schneider, Chris
	651-430-9539
	651-206-6565
	christine.schnei87@gmail.com
	2654 Fairlawn Dr.
	Stillwater
	55082-5344
	Legal Secretary

	Sheets, Angelita
	715-417-1655
	
	Acsc91@yahoo.com
	480 Fox Way
	New Richmond
	54017
	Cashier / Cook

	Urbanowicz, Janet
	651-778-1624
	612-220-4692
	Jurban65@gmail.com
	733 East Nevada Ave.
	St. Paul
	55106-1732
	Retired


	Oboe
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Benson, Frankie
	651-983-8225
	
	Frankieb1379@gmail.com
	1709 McKnight Lane
	Maplewood
	55109
	Cust. Serv. Rep

	Howell-Brown, Cerissa
	
	651-402-2021
	Sapphire1121@gmail.com
	8477 Corcoran Path
	InverGrHts
	55076
	Cust Serv Rep


	Bassoon
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Eterno, Anthony
	651-481-1958
	612-655-6412
	tmeterno@gmail.com
	3392 Orchard Circle
	White Bear lake
	55110
	Student


	Clarinet
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	DeWall, Robert
	651-407-9667
	651-274-2231
	ridwall@yahoo.com
	5481 Feather Court
	White Bear Lake
	55110-2256
	Food Service

	Gere, Jennie
	
	651-353-4615
	Jennie.gere@gmail.com
	4794 Laura Lane
	Shoreview
	55126
	Band Director

	Herschbach, Tom
	612-379-9076
	612-382-9316
	rocketman1975@hotmail.com
	714 Monroe St. NE
	Mpls.
	55413-2312
	Corporate Chef

	Jesson, Lucinda
	651-699-6769
	612-817-3046
	lucindaellenjesson@gmail.com
	1992 Lincoln Ave.
	St. Paul
	55105
	Judge

	Johnson, Lynn
	651-779-7518
	651-434-5427
	lynn.johnson.home@comcast.net
	8682 Lower 8th Place N.
	Lake Elmo
	55042
	Software Engineer

	Kees, Nick
	715-523-1940
	
	nichkees@gmail.com
	
	
	
	Elem. Orch. Tchr.

	Olson, Anna
	319-430-0806
	
	Anna.olson31@gmail.com
	7035 48th St. North
	Oakdale
	55128
	Middle School Tchr.

	Purdham, Cindy
	612-499-1089
	
	repeatclarinets@gmail.com
	7321 Symphony St. NE
	Fridley
	55432
	Band Inst Repair


	Bass Clarinet
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	LaSalle, Steve
	651-253-2810
	651-484-8474
	iflycombat@hotmail.com
	1721 4th St.
	White Bear Lake
	55110-3186
	Sales


	Saxophone
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	DeLong, Monique
	651-210-1397
	651-210-1397
	Monique.delong@gmail.com
	523 East Ave. Ste.203
	Red Wing
	55066
	Flight Attendant

	Erlandson, Peggy
	612-803-7531
	
	luisamae7@hotmail.com
	6944 Hudson Blvd. N. D212
	Oakdale
	55128-7020
	Student

	Flores-Ortiz, Steph
	
	763-260-3167
	Floresstephan0722@yahoo.com
	1525 Selby Ave.
	St. Paul lPark
	55071
	Food Services

	Murray, Dana
	651-426-7516
	651-341-5376
	dennismurr@gmail.com
	229 Wildwood Ave.
	Birchwood Village
	55110-1622
	LundBuilders Inc.

	Schimnowski, Lee
	651-450-6567
	612-743-7979
	leeschimnowski@yahoo.com
	800 Griffin Ave.
	Mahtomedi
	55115
	Music Teacher




	French Horn
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Opseth, Carol
	651-429-7924
	
	cjopseth@msn.com
	2564 Mayfair Ave.
	White Bear Lake
	55110-4929
	Retail

	Pray, Cassandra
	651-748-2823
	651-491-8099
	cassiepray@comcast.net
	2584 Montana Ave. E.
	Maplewood
	55119-3151
	

	Pray, Kate
	651-748-2823
	651-917-1690
	kpray1@fairview.org
	2584 Montana Ave. E.
	Maplewood
	55119-3151
	Data Analyst

	Sorteberg, John Mark
	
	612-325-3679
	electricboy@usfamily.net
	15525 St. Croix Trail N.
	Marine on St. Croix
	55047
	Maint/Grounds


	Trumpet
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Anderson, Allison
	651-483-1197
	
	
	749 County Rd. C W
	Roseville
	55113-2155
	J.C. Penney

	Anderson, Suzanne
	651-783-1197
	
	
	749 County Rd. C W
	Roseville
	55113-2155
	J.C. Penney

	Boyum, Pete
	651-439-6845
	651-336-5750
	gpbones@aol.com
	2275 Overlook Ct. N.
	Stillwater
	55082-1566
	Physician

	Campanaro, Robyn
	651-492-2056
	651-665-4896
	rrcampanaro@comcast.net
	7918 21st St. N.
	Oakdale
	55128-4438
	Actuary

	Christie, Amanda
	
	651-238-5083
	panda2784@yahoo.com
	7147 38th St. N.
	Oakdale
	55128
	

	Kemper, Tim
	651-777-3987
	651-714-7517
	tkemper@centurylink.com
	3592 Gershwin Ave. N.
	Oakdale
	55128-3000
	Design Engineer

	Secara, Dennis
	763-424-4681
	
	dasecara@aol.com
	7315 74th Way N.
	Brooklyn Park
	55428-1253
	Teacher

	Vandevoort, Mary
	651-731-9183
	651-250-2456
	Mary.vandevoort@gmail.com
	6563 Sandlewood Rd.
	Woodbury
	55125-2171
	Production Planner

	Whitlock, Amy
	651-426-4864
	612-860-9571
	Amywhitlock24@gmail.com
	2192 2nd St.
	White Bear Lake
	55110
	Band Director

	Williams, Guy
	651-206-0777
	
	guycardinalbluff@gmail.com 
	440 West 5th St.
	Red Wing
	55066-2109
	Artist


	Trombone
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	DeVoe, Eric
	
	651-324-6394
	ericdevoe@gmail.com
	669 Grand Ave. #1B
	St. Paul
	55105
	

	Florine, Phil
	651-426-5788
	651-252-1570
	Phil.florine@gmail.com
	2311 Circle Way
	White Bear Lake 
	55110
	Retired

	Schimnowski, Paul
	651-773-3457
	651-260-5341
	pschimno@gmail.com
	161 Dunbar Way
	Mahtomedi
	55115
	Civil Engineer

	Van Vreede, Doug
	651-426-2459
	651-635-7115
	dougvv@msn.com
	3764 Brunet Ct.
	Vadnais Heights
	55127-7058
	Programmer


	Euphonium
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	DeVoe, Bob
	651-260-5613
	651-736-2452
	rjdevoe1@yahoo.com
	15216 Willowood Drive
	Minnetonka
	55345
	Chemist

	Hanf, Mary
	651-439-8055
	651-210-2931
	M3oberg@yahoo.com
	340 4th St. S.
	Bayport
	55003-1510
	Massage Therapist

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	Tuba
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Baillos, Paul
	816-912-8042
	
	Paul.baillos@gmail.com
	13301 Maple Knoll Way #305
	Maple Grove
	55269
	Education

	Matters, Seth
	201-981-7950
	
	seth@sethmatters.com
	343 Plateau Street
	Taylor Falls
	55084
	Retired

	Rynders, Tom
	651-388-8371
	651-388-7108
	trynders@charter.net
	1028 Pioneer Road
	Red Wing
	55066
	Retired


	Percussion
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Dahlstrom, Gavin
	651-247-2919
	
	gavindahlstrom@icloud.com
	9602 Hale Ave. S.
	Cottage Grove
	55016
	Music Education

	Hofeldt, Theresa
	
	651-262-9886
	t.hofeldt2@gmail.com
	3557 Gentry Ave. N.
	Oakdale
	55128
	Student

	Hogan, Jane
	651-261-8501
	
	Jane.hogan1@gmail.com
	78 Bridgewater Dr.
	Vadnais Heights
	55127
	Lawyer

	Jobb, Jean
	651-653-8241
	651-492-1523
	jjobb@msn.com
	3719 Sun Terrace
	White Bear Lake
	55110-4934
	Customer Service

	Kennedy, Larry
	952-445-1242
	
	Does4fun@yahoo.com
	1509 Liberty Circle
	Shakopee
	55379
	

	Lindell, Kirsten
	
	651-746-9938
	kirzz10@gmail.com
	1288 Edgehill Court
	Maplewood
	55109
	Sales Admin. Asst.


